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Overview Ll
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To present proposed key dates to the 2017-18 Calendar

To compare 2016-2017 to new proposed 2017-18
Calendar

To obtain approval for the 2017-18 Calendar

February 16, 2017



Comparison of Calendars Q
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Start of the school year (for 10 month employees) August 8th August 3
Start of the school year (for students) August 17t August 14t
Start of winter break Dec. 23 Dec. 22"
Last day of winter break Jan 2nd Jan. 1%t
Length of winter break 7 work days, 11 | 6 work days, 10
calendar days calendar days
School Resumes from winter break (for 10 month January 3™ January 2
employees
School Resumes from winter break (for students) January 4t January 3
Last day of school for students May 25th May 24th

Last day of school (10 month employees) May 26t May 25t




Other School Districts
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SCHOOL

START

WINTER

SCHOOL

END

DISTRICT

University City

DATE
Aug 14,2017 (Mon)

BREAK
Dec 25 (Mon) —Jan 3 (Wed)

RESUMES
Jan 4,2018 (Thu)

‘ SPRING BREAK

Mar 12-16, 2018

DATE
May 18, 2018 (Fri)

Parkway

Aug 16, 2017 (Wed)

Dec 22 (Fri) — Jan 3 (Wed)

Jan 4, 2018 (Thu)

Mar 26-30, 2018

May 24, 2018 (Thu)

Hazelwood

Aug 14, 2017 (Mon)

Dec 21 (Thu) —Jan. 3 (Wed)

Jan 4,2018 (Thu)

Mar 19-23, 2018
(and Mar. 26, for
Good Friday)

June 5, 2018 (Tue)

Ritenour

Aug 16, 2017 (Wed)

Dec. 21 (Thu) — Jan. 3 Wed)

Jan.4, 2018 (Thu)

Mar. 26-30, 2018

Not scheduled yet

Webster Groves

Aug 15, 2017 (Tue)

Dec 21 (Thu)-Jan 2 (Tue)

Jan 4, 2018 (Thu)

Mar 19-23, 2018

May 24, 2018 (Thu)

Rockwood Aug 16, 2017 (Wed) Dec 22 (Fri)—Jan 1 (Mon) Jan 3, 2018(Wed) Mar 12-16, 2018 May 24, 2018 (Thu)
Clayton Aug 15, 2017 (Tue) Dec 21 (Thu)—Jan 2 (Tue) Jan 4, 2018 (Thu) Mar 26-30, 2018 May 31, 2018 (Thu)
SLPS Proposed August 14, 2016 Mon) Dec 22 - Jan. 2 (Wed) Jan. 3 2018 (Wed) Mar. 26-30, 2018 May 25, 2018 (Fri)
Lindbergh Aug 17, 2017 (Thu) Dec 22 (Thu) —Jan 3 (Wed) Jan 4, 2018 (Thu) Mar 19-23, 2018 May 23, 2018 (Wed)
Riverview Sep 5, 2017 (Tue) Dec 18 (Mon)—Jan 1 (Mon) Jan 2, 2018 (Tue) Apr9-13,2018 Jun 20, 2016 (Wed)

Ferguson-Florissant

Aug. 9, 2017 (Wed)

Dec 22 (Fri)—Jan. 5 (Fri)

Jan. 8, 2018 (Mon)

Mar. 19-23, 2018

May 22 (Tue) — % day

* Final calendars have not been approved in all districts



Next Steps Q
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Receive feedback from the public by posting the calendar on our Before March SAB
website Meeting
Include internal dates that only impact central office functions Before March SAB
Meeting
Request approval for the new proposed 2016-17 Calendar March SAB Meeting




